

MAHARASHTRA SCUDTERS LTD.

CIN-L35912MH1975PLC018376 Regd. Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited, Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035 (India) Phone: 020-27472851, Fax: 020-66334103

Website: www.mahascooters.com

11 November 2020

BSE Code: 500266	NSE Code: MAHSCOOTER		
•	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051		
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex		
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,	Plot No.C-1, G Block		
1 st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor	İ	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd		
orporate Relations Department. Corporate Listing Department.			

Subject: Intimation regarding issue of duplicate share certificates as required under regulation 39 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to our letters dated 16 October and 29 October 2020, on the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has received on 10 November 2020 (copy enclosed) intimation from RTA viz., M/s KFin Technologies Private Limited regarding issue and dispatch of duplicate share certificates to the following shareholders:

Sr. Name of the No. of No. Shareholder(s) Shares	No. of	Folio No.	New Share	Distinctive Nos.	
	•	Certificate Nos.	From	То	
Pushpa Garg	200	P 0000194	259157 259158 259159 259160 259161	553981 1222801 2158908 8477502 8477552	554015 1222815 2158957 8477551 8477601
Parkash Kaur	35	P 0000881	259162	880951	880985
Vijay Balawantrao Mahindrakar	50	V 0000201	259163 259164	592616 1299668	592650 1299682
	Shareholder(s) Pushpa Garg Parkash Kaur Vijay Balawantrao	Shareholder(s) Pushpa Garg 200 Parkash Kaur 35 Vijay Balawantrao 50	Shareholder(s)SharesPushpa Garg200P 0000194Parkash Kaur35P 0000881Vijay Balawantrao50V 0000201	Shareholder(s) Shares Certificate Nos. Pushpa Garg 200 P 0000194 259157 259158 259159 259160 259161 Parkash Kaur 35 P 0000881 259162 Vijay Balawantrao 50 V 0000201 259163	Shareholder(s) Shares Certificate Nos. From Pushpa Garg 200 P 0000194 259157 259158 1222801 259159 2158908 259160 8477502 259161 8477502 259161 2158908 259160 8477552 Parkash Kaur 35 P 0000881 259162 880951 880951 Vijay Balawantrao 50 V 0000201 259163 592616 592616

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maharashtra Scooters Limited

Srirang Subbramaniam Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Factory: C-1, M.I.D.C., Satara 415 004 Phone: 298129 Fax: 91-02162-244428

KFin Technologies Private Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot No: 31-32

Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - $500\ 032$

PHONES: 040-67161583, 040-67161562

REF/BJMS/17765 Date: 10.11.2020

To,

Pushpa Garg Pushpa Mohan Nursing Home, Bal Bhawan Road, Ambala City, Haryana – 134003.

Phone: 9896050031

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNIT: Maharashtra Scooter Ltd SUB: Duplicate share certificates

FOLIO: P 0000194

This has reference to our earlier letter with regard to captioned subject of aforesaid company. In this regard, please find enclosed here with the duplicate share certificate numbers 259157, 259158, 259159, 259160 and 259161 for total of 200 shares.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFin Technologies Private Limited

Sd/-

Kanhai Sharma

Manager

KFin Technologies Private Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot No: 31-32

Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - $500\ 032$

PHONES: 040-67161583, 040-67161562

Date:10.11.2020

REF/BJMS/17767

To, Parkash Kaur R/O 261, Shopping Center, Kota, Raj – 324007. Phone - 9414783809

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNIT: Maharashtra Scooter Ltd SUB: Duplicate share certificates

FOLIO: P 0000881

This has reference to our earlier letter with regard to captioned subject of aforesaid company. In this regard, please find enclosed here with the duplicate share certificate numbers 259162 for total of 35 shares.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFin Technologies Private Limited

Sd/-

Kanhai Sharma

Manager

KFin Technologies Private Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot No: 31-32

Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - $500\ 032$

PHONES: 040-67161583, 040-67161562

Date: 10.11.2020

REF/BJMS/17841

To,

Vijay Balawantrao Mahindrakar A-42, Bhavasar Nagar, Darga Road, Vijayapur – 586101.

Phone: 9972188015

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNIT: Maharashtra Scooter Ltd SUB: Duplicate share certificates

FOLIO: V 0000201

This has reference to our earlier letter with regard to captioned subject of aforesaid company. In this regard, please find enclosed here with the duplicate share certificate numbers 259163 and 259164 for total of 50 shares.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFin Technologies Private Limited

Sd/-

Kanhai Sharma

Manager